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PREMIER OPEN 250 m.

PREMIER OPEN
250 m.

Preliminary
CLS
POS

RANK

CRS
CLR
LANE

TEAM
NAZ
NAT
CTRY

T.FINALE
T.FINALE
FINAL T.

Heat 1
1 4 VLADIVOSTOK TIGERS RUS 1:04.85
2 3 KHMER KROM FED INT 1:07.02
4 1 DUTCH DRAGONS NED 1:07.92
3 2 BMO SCOTIA DBC CAN 1:07.79

Heat 2
1 3 CZECH DRAGONS CZE 1:00.80
2 2 PDBC RBC X-Men CAN 1:02.56
3 4 BAY AREA PADDLE CLUB USA 1:05.71
4 1 HENLEY DRAGON BOAT CLUB GBR 1:07.17

Heat 3
1 2 PHILADELPHIA USA 1:06.39
2 1 EAGLE MOUNTAIN SWE 1:08.07
3 3 STOORM RUS 1:08.19
4 4 PUNTA SORESCA ITA 1:08.93

Heat 4
1 4 MV NEUNBRANDEBURG GER 1:03.80
2 1 COMUNALI FIRENZE ITA 1:08.29
3 2 BEIDER BASEL SUI 1:08.40
4 3 SHANDONG CHN 1:08.46

Heat 5
1 1 DRAG ATTACK GER 1:05.76
2 3 ASSEGAI DRAGONS RSA 1:10.87

2 EDELVEISE UKR DNS
Heat 6

1 3 KURPFALZ DRAGONS GER 1:04.81
2 2 CK CASTELGANDOLFO ITA 1:06.39
3 1 HAMILTON WATERSPORTCENTER NZL 1:07.42

Summary
CLS
POS

RANK
TEAM

NAZ
NAT
CTRY

BATT
HEAT
SERIE

CRS
CLR
LANE

CLS
POS

RANK

T.FINALE
T.FINALE
FINAL T.

1 CZECH DRAGONS CZE 2 3 1 1:00.80
2 PDBC RBC X-Men CAN 2 2 2 1:02.56
3 MV NEUNBRANDEBURG GER 4 4 1 1:03.80
4 KURPFALZ DRAGONS GER 6 3 1 1:04.81
5 VLADIVOSTOK TIGERS RUS 1 4 1 1:04.85
6 BAY AREA PADDLE CLUB USA 2 4 3 1:05.71
7 DRAG ATTACK GER 5 1 1 1:05.76
8 PHILADELPHIA USA 3 2 1 1:06.39
8 CK CASTELGANDOLFO ITA 6 2 2 1:06.39
10 KHMER KROM FED INT 1 3 2 1:07.02
11 HENLEY DRAGON BOAT CLUB GBR 2 1 4 1:07.17
12 HAMILTON WATERSPORTCENTER NZL 6 1 3 1:07.42
13 BMO SCOTIA DBC CAN 1 2 3 1:07.79
14 DUTCH DRAGONS NED 1 1 4 1:07.92
15 EAGLE MOUNTAIN SWE 3 1 2 1:08.07
16 STOORM RUS 3 3 3 1:08.19
17 COMUNALI FIRENZE ITA 4 1 2 1:08.29
18 BEIDER BASEL SUI 4 2 3 1:08.40
19 SHANDONG CHN 4 3 4 1:08.46
20 PUNTA SORRESCA ITA 3 4 4 1:08.93
21 ASSEGAI DRAGONS RSA 5 3 2 1:10.87
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PREMIER OPEN 250 m.

Repechage
POS

RANK

CRS
CLR
LANE

TEAM
NAZ
NAT
CTRY

T.FINALE
T.FINALE
FINAL T.

Repechage 1
1 1 PUNTA SORRESCA ITA 1:06.49
2 2 BMO SCOTIA DBC CAN 1:08.13
3 3 BEIDER BASEL SUI 1:09.09

Repechage 2
1 1 DUTCH DRAGONS NED 1:08.31
2 2 BAY AREA PADDLE CLUB USA 1:09.47
3 3 HAMILTON WATERSPORTCENTER NZL 1:09.89

Repechage 3
1 2 STOORM RUS 1:02.08
2 1 SHANDONG CHN 1:04.62
3 3 HENLEY DRAGON BOAT CLUB GBR 1:14.65

Summary
CLS
POS

RANK
TEAM

NAZ
NAT
CTRY

BATT
HEAT
SERIE

CRS
CLR
LANE

CLS
POS

RANK

T.FINALE
T.FINALE
FINAL T.

1 STOORM RUS 3 2 1 1:02.08
2 SHANDONG CHN 3 1 2 1:04.62
3 PUNTA SORESCA ITA 1 1 1 1:06.49
4 BMO SCOTIA DBC CAN 1 2 2 1:08.13
5 DUTCH DRAGONS NED 2 1 1 1:08.31
6 BEIDER BASEL SUI 1 3 3 1:09.09
7 BAY AREA PADDLE CLUB USA 2 2 2 1:09.47
8 HAMILTON WATERSPORTCENTER NZL 2 3 3 1:09.89
9 HENLEY DRAGON BOAT CLUB GBR 3 3 3 1:14.65
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PREMIER OPEN 250 m.

Quarter Final
CLS
POS

RANK

CRS
CLR
LANE

TEAM
NAZ
NAT
CTRY

T.FINALE
T.FINALE
FINAL T.

Quarter Final 1
1 2 VLADIVOSTOK TIGERS RUS 1:06.61
2 3 DRAG ATTACK GER 1:07.22
3 1 EAGLE MOUNTAIN SWE 1:07.33
4 4 PUNTA SORRESCA ITA 1:08.48

Quarter Final 2
1 2 CZECH DRAGONS CZE 1:02.91
2 1 COMUNALI FIRENZE ITA 1:04.41
3 3 KHMER KROM FED INT 1:07.19
4 4 DUTCH DRAGONS NED 1:08.17

Quarter Final 3
1 2 PHILADELPHIA USA 1:06.36
2 1 ASSEGAI DRAGONS RSA 1:07.39
3 3 KURPFALZ DRAGONS GER 1:07.52
4 4 SHANDONG CHN 1:07.97

Quarter Final 4
1 4 STOORM RUS 1:02.68
2 2 MV NEUNBRANDEBURG GER 1:03.74
3 3 PDBC RBC X-Men CAN 1:06.98
4 1 CK CASTELGANDOLFO ITA 2:41.84

Summary
CLS
POS

RANK
TEAM

NAZ
NAT
CTRY

BATT
HEAT
SERIE

CRS
CLR
LANE

CLS
POS

RANK

T.FINALE
T.FINALE
FINAL T.

1 STOORM RUS 4 4 1 1:02.68
2 CZECH DRAGONS CZE 2 2 1 1:02.91
3 MV NEUNBRANDEBURG GER 4 2 2 1:03.74
4 COMUNALI FIRENZE ITA 2 1 2 1:04.41
5 PHILADELPHIA USA 3 2 1 1:06.36
6 VLADIVOSTOK TIGERS RUS 1 2 1 1:06.61
7 PDBC RBC X-Men CAN 4 3 3 1:06.98
8 KHMER KROM FED INT 2 3 3 1:07.19
9 DRAG ATTACK GER 1 3 2 1:07.22
10 EAGLE MOUNTAIN SWE 1 1 3 1:07.33
11 ASSEGAI DRAGONS RSA 3 1 2 1:07.39
12 KURPFALZ DRAGONS GER 3 3 3 1:07.52
13 SHANDONG CHN 3 4 4 1:07.97
14 DUTCH DRAGONS NED 2 4 4 1:08.17
15 PUNTA SORRESCA ITA 1 4 4 1:08.48
16 CK CASTELGANDOLFO ITA 4 1 4 2:41.84
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PREMIER OPEN 250 m.

Semifinal
CLS
POS

RANK

CRS
CLR
LANE

TEAM
NAZ
NAT
CTRY

T.FINALE
T.FINALE
FINAL T.

Semifinal 1
1 3 BOHEMIAN DRAGONS CZE 1:03.13
2 1 MV NEUNBRANDEBURG GER 1:03.83
3 2 VLADIVOSTOK TIGERS RUS 1:04.19
4 4 ASSEGAI DRAGONS RSA 1:10.76

Semifinal 2
1 3 STOORM RUS 1:04.40
2 4 DRAG ATTACK GER 1:05.33
3 2 PHILADELPHIA USA 1:05.39
4 1 COMUNALI FIRENZE ITA 1:06.54

Summary
CLS
POS

RANK
TEAM

NAZ
NAT
CTRY

BATT
HEAT
SERIE

CRS
CLR
LANE

CLS
POS

RANK

T.FINALE
T.FINALE
FINAL T.

1 BOHEMIAN DRAGONS CZE 1 3 1 1:03.13
2 MV NEUNBRANDEBURG GER 1 1 2 1:03.83
3 VLADIVOSTOK TIGERS RUS 1 2 3 1:04.19
4 STOORM RUS 2 3 1 1:04.40
5 DRAG ATTACK GER 2 4 2 1:05.33
6 PHILADELPHIA USA 2 2 3 1:05.39
7 COMUNALI FIRENZE ITA 2 1 4 1:06.54
8 ASSEGAI DRAGONS RSA 1 4 4 1:10.76

Final
CLS
POS

RANK

CRS
CLR
LANE

TEAM
NAZ
NAT
CTRY

T.FINALE
T.FINALE
FINAL T.

Grand Final
1 2 BOHEMIAN DRAGONS CZE 59.12
2 4 STOORM RUS 1:01.92
3 3 MV NEUNBRANDEBURG GER 1:03.09
4 1 VLADIVOSTOK TIGERS RUS 1:04.04

Minor Final (5th - 8th)
1 1 COMUNALI FIRENZE ITA 1:07.13
2 3 PHILADELPHIA USA 1:07.17
3 2 DRAG ATTACK GER 1:07.38
4 4 ASSEGAI DRAGONS RSA 1:08.69

Tail 4 (9th - 12th)
1 4 KURPFALZ DRAGONS GER 1:04.95
2 3 KHMER KROM FED INT 1:06.15
3 2 PDBC RBC X-Men CAN 1:07.18
4 1 EAGLE MOUNTAIN SWE 1:07.29

Tail 3 (13th - 16th)
1 2 SHANDONG CHN 1:05.81
2 1 PUNTA SORRESCA ITA 1:06.28
3 3 DUTCH DRAGONS NED 1:07.36

4 CK CASTELGANDOLFO ITA DNS
Tail 2 (17th - 19th)

1 3 BEIDER BASEL SUI 1:08.03
2 1 BAY AREA PADDLE CLUB USA 1:08.05
3 2 BMO SCOTIA DBC CAN 1:08.46

Tail 1 (20th - 21th)
1 2 HAMILTON WATERSPORTCENTER NZL 1:08.15
2 3 HENLEY DRAGON BOAT CLUB GBR 1:13.12
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PREMIER OPEN 500 m.

PREMIER OPEN
500 m.

Preliminary
CLS
POS

RANK

CRS
CLR
LANE

TEAM
NAZ
NAT
CTRY

250m
T.FINALE
T.FINALE
FINAL T.

Heat 1
1 1 PUNTA SORRESCA ITA 1:07.12 (1) 2:14.77
2 2 PICKERING DBC CAN 1:08.44 (2) 2:14.96
3 3 DUTCH DRAGONS NED 1:10.44 (3) 2:23.57

Heat 2
1 1 PHILADELPHIA USA 1:05.36 (1) 2:11.06
2 3 VLADIVOSTOK TIGERS RUS 1:06.85 (2) 2:14.35
3 4 CK CASTELGANDOLFO ITA 1:09.25 (4) 2:14.81
4 2 BMO SCOTIA DBC CAN 1:07.97 (3) 2:14.90

Heat 3
1 3 BEIDER BASEL SUI 1:11.84 (3) 2:17.29
2 1 BAY AREA PADDLE CLUB USA 1:10.14 (1) 2:18.13
3 2 KHMER KROM FED INT 1:10.91 (2) 2:19.15

4 EDELVEISE UKR  DNS
Heat 4

1 2 BOHEMIAN DRAGONS CZE 1:02.75 (1) 2:07.53
2 1 AISA SPORT ITA 1:07.34 (2) 2:11.46
3 3 KURPFALZ DRAGONS GER 1:08.96 (3) 2:19.44

Heat 5
1 2 DRAG ATTACK GER 1:07.03 (1) 2:14.23
2 3 SHANDONG CHN 1:08.01 (2) 2:15.00
3 4 EAGLE MOUNTAIN SWE 1:08.90 (3) 2:16.53
4 1 HENLEY DRAGON BOAT CLUB GBR 1:10.11 (4) 2:20.22

Heat 6
1 1 STOORM RUS 1:01.49 (1) 2:05.69
2 2 MV NEUNBRANDEBURG GER 1:03.57 (2) 2:07.26
3 3 ASSEGAI DRAGONS RSA 1:13.25 (3) 2:23.66

Summary
CLS
POS

RANK
TEAM

NAZ
NAT
CTRY

BATT
HEAT
SERIE

CRS
CLR
LANE

CLS
POS

RANK
250m

T.FINALE
T.FINALE
FINAL T.

1 STOORM RUS 6 1 1 1:01.49 (1) 2:05.69
2 MV NEUNBRANDEBURG GER 6 2 2 1:03.57 (3) 2:07.26
3 BOHEMIAN DRAGONS CZE 4 2 1 1:02.75 (2) 2:07.53
4 PHILADELPHIA USA 2 1 1 1:05.36 (4) 2:11.06
5 AISA SPORT ITA 4 1 2 1:07.34 (8) 2:11.46
6 DRAG ATTACK GER 5 2 1 1:07.03 (6) 2:14.23
7 VLADIVOSTOK TIGERS RUS 2 3 2 1:06.85 (5) 2:14.35
8 PUNTA SORRESCA ITA 1 1 1 1:07.12 (7) 2:14.77
9 CK CASTELGANDOLFO ITA 2 4 3 1:09.25 (14) 2:14.81
10 BMO SCOTIA DBC CAN 2 2 4 1:07.97 (9) 2:14.90
11 PICKERING DBC CAN 1 2 2 1:08.44 (11) 2:14.96
12 SHANDONG CHN 5 3 2 1:08.01 (10) 2:15.00
13 EAGLE MOUNTAIN SWE 5 4 3 1:08.90 (12) 2:16.53
14 BEIDER BASEL SUI 3 3 1 1:11.84 (19) 2:17.29
15 BAY AREA PADDLE CLUB USA 3 1 2 1:10.14 (16) 2:18.13
16 KHMER KROM FED INT 3 2 3 1:10.91 (18) 2:19.15
17 KURPFALZ DRAGONS GER 4 3 3 1:08.96 (13) 2:19.44
18 HENLEY DRAGON BOAT CLUB GBR 5 1 4 1:10.11 (15) 2:20.22
19 DUTCH DRAGONS NED 1 3 3 1:10.44 (17) 2:23.57
20 ASSEGAI DRAGONS RSA 6 3 3 1:13.25 (20) 2:23.66

EDELVEISE UKR 3 4 3 DNS
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PREMIER OPEN 500 m.

Repechage
CLS
POS

RANK

CRS
CLR
LANE

TEAM
NAZ
NAT
CTRY

250m
T.FINALE
T.FINALE
FINAL T.

Repechage 1
1 3 KURPFALZ DRAGONS GER 1:01.84 (1) 2:12.68
2 2 DUTCH DRAGONS NED 1:02.95 (2) 2:13.89
3 1 BMO SCOTIA DBC CAN 1:04.14 (3) 2:14.64

Repechage 2
1 2 CK CASTELGANDOLFO ITA 1:02.27 (1) 2:13.54
2 3 ASSEGAI DRAGONS RSA 1:04.19 (2) 2:17.33
3 1 HENLEY DRAGON BOAT CLUB GBR 1:06.77 (3) 2:22.04

Repechage 3
1 2 KHMER KROM FED INT 1:04.15 (1) 2:17.14
2 3 EAGLE MOUNTAIN SWE 1:09.94 (2) 2:17.27

Summary
CLS
POS

RANK
TEAM

NAZ
NAT
CTRY

BATT
HEAT
SERIE

CRS
CLR
LANE

CLS
POS

RANK
250m

T.FINALE
T.FINALE
FINAL T.

1 KURPFALZ DRAGONS GER 1 3 1 1:01.84 (1) 2:12.68
2 CK CASTELGANDOLFO ITA 2 2 1 1:02.27 (2) 2:13.54
3 DUTCH DRAGONS NED 1 2 2 1:02.95 (3) 2:13.89
4 BMO SCOTIA DBC CAN 1 1 3 1:04.14 (4) 2:14.64
5 KHMER KROM FED INT 3 2 1 1:04.15 (5) 2:17.14
6 EAGLE MOUNTAIN SWE 3 3 2 1:09.94 (8) 2:17.27
7 ASSEGAI DRAGONS RSA 2 3 2 1:04.19 (6) 2:17.33
8 HENLEY DRAGON BOAT CLUB GBR 2 1 3 1:06.77 (7) 2:22.04
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PREMIER OPEN 500 m.

Quarter Final
CLS
POS

RANK

CRS
CLR
LANE

TEAM
NAZ
NAT
CTRY

250m
T.FINALE
T.FINALE
FINAL T.

Quarter Final 1
1 4 KURPFALZ DRAGONS GER 1:02.83 (1) 2:14.54
2 3 DRAG ATTACK GER 1:03.43 (2) 2:15.15
3 2 PUNTA SORRESCA ITA 1:04.08 (3) 2:16.41
4 1 BAY AREA PADDLE CLUB USA 1:04.79 (4) 2:16.85

Quarter Final 2
1 2 PHILADELPHIA USA 1:01.13 (1) 2:12.34
2 1 AISA SPORT ITA 1:01.85 (2) 2:12.41
3 3 PICKERING DBC CAN 1:02.74 (3) 2:13.21
4 4 CK CASTELGANDOLFO ITA 1:04.31 (4) 2:15.76

Quarter Final 3
1 3 STOORM RUS 58.23 (1) 2:06.44
2 2 BEIDER BASEL SUI 1:03.08 (3) 2:10.82
3 1 SHANDONG CHN 1:00.77 (2) 2:11.46
4 4 DUTCH DRAGONS NED 1:03.71 (4) 2:16.54

Quarter Final 4
1 1 MV NEUNBRANDEBURG GER 1:00.38 (1) 2:10.39
2 2 BOHEMIAN DRAGONS CZE 1:01.03 (2) 2:11.18
3 3 VLADIVOSTOK TIGERS RUS 1:02.03 (3) 2:11.77
4 4 KHMER KROM FED INT 1:03.30 (4) 2:19.10

Summary
CLS
POS

RANK
TEAM

NAZ
NAT
CTRY

BATT
HEAT
SERIE

CRS
CLR
LANE

CLS
POS

RANK
250m

T.FINALE
T.FINALE
FINAL T.

1 STOORM RUS 3 3 1 58.23 (1) 2:06.44
2 MV NEUNBRANDEBURG GER 4 1 1 1:00.38 (2) 2:10.39
3 BEIDER BASEL SUI 3 2 2 1:03.08 (10) 2:10.82
4 BOHEMIAN DRAGONS CZE 4 2 2 1:01.03 (4) 2:11.18
5 SHANDONG CHN 3 1 3 1:00.77 (3) 2:11.46
6 VLADIVOSTOK TIGERS RUS 4 3 3 1:02.03 (7) 2:11.77
7 PHILADELPHIA USA 2 2 1 1:01.13 (5) 2:12.34
8 AISA SPORT ITA 2 1 2 1:01.85 (6) 2:12.41
9 PICKERING DBC CAN 2 3 3 1:02.74 (8) 2:13.21
10 KURPFALZ DRAGONS GER 1 4 1 1:02.83 (9) 2:14.54
11 DRAG ATTACK GER 1 3 2 1:03.43 (12) 2:15.15
12 CK CASTELGANDOLFO ITA 2 4 4 1:04.31 (15) 2:15.76
13 PUNTA SORESCA ITA 1 2 3 1:04.08 (14) 2:16.41
14 DUTCH DRAGONS NED 3 4 4 1:03.71 (13) 2:16.54
15 BAY AREA PADDLE CLUB USA 1 1 4 1:04.79 (16) 2:16.85
16 KHMER KROM FED INT 4 4 4 1:03.30 (11) 2:19.10
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PREMIER OPEN 500 m.

Semifinal
CLS
POS

RANK

CRS
CLR
LANE

TEAM
NAZ
NAT
CTRY

250m
T.FINALE
T.FINALE
FINAL T.

Semifinal 1
1 1 BOHEMIAN DRAGONS CZE 59.50 (1) 2:08.74
2 2 KURPFALZ DRAGONS GER 1:00.80 (2) 2:09.27
3 3 PHILADELPHIA USA 1:02.37 (3) 2:10.63
4 4 BEIDER BASEL SUI 1:03.49 (4) 2:14.03

Semifinal 2
1 2 STOORM RUS 55.68 (1) 2:02.99
2 3 MV NEUNBRANDEBURG GER 57.89 (2) 2:03.67
3 1 AISA SPORT ITA 1:00.71 (3) 2:07.61
4 4 DRAG ATTACK GER 1:01.19 (4) 2:08.33

Summary
CLS
POS

RANK
TEAM

NAZ
NAT
CTRY

BATT
HEAT
SERIE

CRS
CLR
LANE

CLS
POS

RANK
250m

T.FINALE
T.FINALE
FINAL T.

1 STOORM RUS 2 2 1 55.68 (1) 2:02.99
2 MV NEUNBRANDEBURG GER 2 3 2 57.89 (2) 2:03.67
3 AISA SPORT ITA 2 1 3 1:00.71 (4) 2:07.61
4 DRAG ATTACK GER 2 4 4 1:01.19 (6) 2:08.33
5 BOHEMIAN DRAGONS CZE 1 1 1 59.50 (3) 2:08.74
6 KURPFALZ DRAGONS GER 1 2 2 1:00.80 (5) 2:09.27
7 PHILADELPHIA USA 1 3 3 1:02.37 (7) 2:10.63
8 BEIDER BASEL SUI 1 4 4 1:03.49 (8) 2:14.03

Final
CLS
POS

RANK

CRS
CLR
LANE

TEAM
NAZ
NAT
CTRY

250m
T.FINALE
T.FINALE
FINAL T.

Grand Final
1 2 STOORM RUS 57.09 (1) 2:04.63
2 3 MV NEUNBRANDEBURG GER 1:00.16 (2) 2:09.12
3 1 AISA SPORT ITA 1:02.18 (4) 2:09.16
4 4 BOHEMIAN DRAGONS CZE 1:01.14 (3) 2:10.51

Minor Final (5th - 8th)
1 1 PHILADELPHIA USA 1:02.98 (1) 2:14.07
2 2 DRAG ATTACK GER 1:03.81 (2) 2:14.35
3 3 KURPFALZ DRAGONS GER 1:04.28 (3) 2:15.20
4 4 BEIDER BASEL SUI 1:04.90 (4) 2:17.17

Tail 4 (9th - 12th)
1 3 VLADIVOSTOK TIGERS RUS 1:00.42 (1) 2:11.70
2 2 SHANDONG CHN 1:01.84 (2) 2:13.08
3 1 PICKERING DBC CAN 1:03.41 (3) 2:13.29

4 CK CASTELGANDOLFO ITA DNS
Tail 3 (13th - 16th)

1 2 PUNTA SORRESCA ITA 1:04.71 (1) 2:17.73
2 3 DUTCH DRAGONS NED 1:05.34 (2) 2:17.88
3 1 BAY AREA PADDLE CLUB USA 1:05.92 (3) 2:18.01
4 4 KHMER KROM FED INT 1:06.73 (4) 2:23.46

Tail 2 (17th - 20th)
1 1 EAGLE MOUNTAIN SWE 1:03.17 (1) 2:15.34
2 3 ASSEGAI DRAGONS RSA 1:05.53 (2) 2:17.53
3 4 HENLEY DRAGON BOAT CLUB GBR 1:07.45 (3) 2:27.85

2 BMO SCOTIA DBC CAN DNF
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PREMIER OPEN 2.000 m.

PREMIER OPEN
2000 m.

Preliminary
CLS
POS

RANK

CRS
CLR
LANE

TEAM
NAZ
NAT
CTRY

T.FINALE
T.FINALE
FINAL T.

Pool A
1 BOHEMIAN DRAGONS CZE 10:42.83
2 DRAG ATTACK WUPPERTAL GER 10:51.13
3 PHILADELPHIA A USA 10:55.37
4 PICKERING DBC CAN 11:00.19
5 CK CASTELGANDOLFO ITA 11:05.31
6 EAGLE MOUNTAIN DRAGONS SWE 11:24.26
7 KHMER KROM FEDERATION INT 11:38.16
8 OSLO DRAGONS NOR 11:56.43

VLADIVOSTOK TIGERS RUS DNF
BEIDER BASEL SUI DQ

Pool B
1 STOORM RUS 10:32.09
2 KURPFALZ DRAGONS GER 10:41.73
3 MV NEUNBRANDEBURG GER 10:49.15
4 COMUNALI FIRENZE ITA 11:01.97
5 AISA SPORT ITA 11:03.87
6 SHANDONG LIAOCHENG CHN 11:08.53
7 BMO SCTIA DBC CAN 11:08.95
8 BAY AREA PADDLE CLUB USA 11:17.26
9 TORONTO SENIORS CAN 11:52.56
10 HAMILTON WATERSPORTCENTER NZL 12:35.39

EDELVEISE UKR DNS

Summary
CLS
POS

RANK
TEAM

NAZ
NAT
CTRY

BATT
HEAT
SERIE

CRS
CLR
LANE

CLS
POS

RANK

T.FINALE
T.FINALE
FINAL T.

1 STOORM RUS 2 1 10:32.09
2 KURPFALZ DRAGONS GER 2 2 10:41.73
3 BOHEMIAN DRAGONS CZE 1 1 10:42.83
4 MV NEUNBRANDEBURG GER 2 3 10:49.15
5 DRAG ATTACK WUPPERTAL GER 1 2 10:51.13
6 PHILADELPHIA A USA 1 3 10:55.37
7 PICKERING DBC CAN 1 4 11:00.19
8 COMUNALI FIRENZE ITA 2 4 11:01.97
9 AISA SPORT ITA 2 5 11:03.87
10 CK CASTELGANDOLFO ITA 1 5 11:05.31
11 SHANDONG LIAOCHENG CHN 2 6 11:08.53
12 BMO SCOTIA DBC CAN 2 7 11:08.95
13 BAY AREA PADDLE CLUB USA 2 8 11:17.26
14 EAGLE MOUNTAIN DRAGONS SWE 1 6 11:24.26
15 KHMER KROM FEDERATION INT 1 7 11:38.16
16 TORONTO SENIORS CAN 2 9 11:52.56
17 OSLO DRAGONS NOR 1 8 11:56.43
18 HAMILTON WATERSPORTCENTER NZL 2 10 12:35.39

VLADIVOSTOK TIGERS RUS 1 DNF
BEIDER BASEL SUI 1 DQ
EDELVEISE UKR 2 DNS
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PREMIER WOMEN 250 m.

PREMIER WOMEN
250 m.

Preliminary
CLS
POS

RANK

CRS
CLR
LANE

TEAM
NAZ
NAT
CTRY

T.FINALE
T.FINALE
FINAL T.

Heat 1
1 2 WOMEN IN CANOE USA 1:10.67
2 4 CAN. SABAUDIA ITA 1:13.73
3 3 TORONTO WDB CAN 1:14.99
4 1 SOUTH AUSTRALIA ABREAST AUS 1:24.06

Heat 2
1 1 KRG LADIES GER 1:09.72
2 2 BEIDER BASEL SUI 1:13.86
3 4 BAY AREA PADDLE CLUB USA 1:15.64

3 INTERNATIONALLY ABREAST INT DNS
Heat 3

1 1 WEST COAST PREMIER USA 1:11.13
2 3 DRAG ATTACK WUPPERTAL GER 1:11.51
3 4 A.S. TREVIGNANO ITA 1:12.23
4 2 MONTREAL WOMEN CAN 1:12.86

Heat 4
1 2 KURPFALZ DRAGONS GER 1:11.57
2 1 STRATFORD DBC CAN 1:13.06
3 3 CK CASTELGANDOLFO ITA 1:14.37

Summary
CLS
POS

RANK
TEAM

NAZ
NAT
CTRY

BATT
HEAT
SERIE

CRS
CLR
LANE

CLS
POS

RANK

T.FINALE
T.FINALE
FINAL T.

1 KRG LADIES GER 2 1 1 1:09.72
2 WOMEN IN CANOE USA 1 2 1 1:10.67
3 WEST COAST PREMIER USA 3 1 1 1:11.13
4 DRAG ATTACK WUPPERTAL GER 3 3 2 1:11.51
5 KURPFALZ DRAGONS GER 4 2 1 1:11.57
6 A.S. TREVIGNANO ITA 3 4 3 1:12.23
7 MONTREAL WOMEN CAN 3 2 4 1:12.86
8 STRATFORD DBC CAN 4 1 2 1:13.06
9 CAN. SABAUDIA ITA 1 4 2 1:13.73
10 BEIDER BASEL SUI 2 2 2 1:13.86
11 CK CASTELGANDOLFO ITA 4 3 3 1:14.37
12 TORONTO WDB CAN 1 3 3 1:14.99
13 BAY AREA PADDLE CLUB USA 2 4 3 1:15.64
14 SOUTH AUSTRALIA ABREAST AUS 1 1 4 1:24.06

INTERNATIONALLY ABREAST INT 2 3 3 DNS
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PREMIER WOMEN 250 m.

Repechage
POS

RANK

CRS
CLR
LANE

TEAM
NAZ
NAT
CTRY

T.FINALE
T.FINALE
FINAL T.

Repechage 1

1 2 DRAG ATTACK WUPPERTAL GER 1:12.26

2 3 STRATFORD DBC CAN 1:13.27

3 1 CK CASTELGANDOLFO ITA 1:13.56

4 SOUTH AUSTRALIA ABREAST AUS DNS

Repechage 2
1 1 TORONTO WDB CAN 1:12.93
2 2 A.S. TREVIGNANO ITA 1:13.59
3 3 CAN. SABAUDIA ITA 1:14.66

Repechage 3
1 2 MONTREAL WOMEN CAN 1:11.62
2 1 BAY AREA PADDLE CLUB USA 1:16.56
3 3 BEIDER BASEL SUI 1:19.39

Summary
CLS
POS

RANK
TEAM

NAZ
NAT
CTRY

BATT
HEAT
SERIE

CRS
CLR
LANE

CLS
POS

RANK

T.FINALE
T.FINALE
FINAL T.

1 MONTREAL WOMEN CAN 3 2 1 1:11.62
2 DRAG ATTACK WUPPERTAL GER 1 2 1 1:12.26
3 TORONTO WDB CAN 2 1 1 1:12.93
4 STRATFORD DBC CAN 1 3 2 1:13.27
5 CK CASTELGANDOLFO ITA 1 1 3 1:13.56
6 A.S. TREVIGNANO ITA 2 2 2 1:13.59
7 CAN. SABAUDIA ITA 2 3 3 1:14.66
8 BAY AREA PADDLE CLUB USA 3 1 2 1:16.56
9 BEIDER BASEL SUI 3 3 3 1:19.39

SOUTH AUSTRALIA ABREAST AUS 1 4 3 DNS
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PREMIER WOMEN 250 m.

Semifinal
CLS
POS

RANK

CRS
CLR
LANE

TEAM
NAZ
NAT
CTRY

T.FINALE
T.FINALE
FINAL T.

Semifinal 1
1 1 DRAG ATTACK WUPPERTAL GER 1:10.86
2 2 WOMEN IN CANOE USA 1:11.52
3 3 WEST COAST PREMIER USA 1:12.24
4 4 TORONTO WDB CAN 1:13.38

Semifinal 2
1 1 MONTREAL WOMEN CAN 1:09.87
2 2 KRG LADIES GER 1:10.16
3 3 KURPFALZ DRAGONS GER 1:11.04
4 4 STRATFORD DBC CAN 1:15.98

Summary
CLS
POS

RANK
TEAM

NAZ
NAT
CTRY

BATT
HEAT
SERIE

CRS
CLR
LANE

CLS
POS

RANK

T.FINALE
T.FINALE
FINAL T.

1 MONTREAL WOMEN CAN 2 1 1 1:09.87
2 KRG LADIES GER 2 2 2 1:10.16
3 DRAG ATTACK WUPPERTAL GER 1 1 1 1:10.86
4 KURPFALZ DRAGONS GER 2 3 3 1:11.04
5 WOMEN IN CANOE USA 1 2 2 1:11.52
6 WEST COAST PREMIER USA 1 3 3 1:12.24
7 TORONTO WDB CAN 1 4 4 1:13.38
8 STRATFORD DBC CAN 2 4 4 1:15.98

Final
CLS
POS

RANK

CRS
CLR
LANE

TEAM
NAZ
NAT
CTRY

T.FINALE
T.FINALE
FINAL T.

Grand Final
1 1 DRAG ATTACK WUPPERTAL GER 1:10.00
2 2 MONTREAL WOMEN CAN 1:10.29
3 4 KURPFALZ DRAGONS GER 1:11.52
4 3 KRG LADIES GER 1:11.64

Minor Final (5th - 8th)
1 2 WOMEN IN CANOE USA 1:11.26
2 1 TORONTO WDB CAN 1:12.06
3 3 WEST COAST PREMIER USA 1:12.42
4 4 STRATFORD DBC CAN 1:13.38

Tail 2 (9th - 12th)
1 3 A.S. TREVIGNANO ITA 1:13.89
2 2 CK CASTELGANDOLFO ITA 1:14.02
3 1 BEIDER BASEL SUI 1:14.38
4 4 BAY AREA PADDLE CLUB USA 1:14.88



Revised edition for printing from FIDB (Italian Dragon Boat Federation) Website - www.dragonboat.it
by GRUPPO CANOE ROMA - www.gruppocanoeroma.it

PREMIER WOMEN 500 m.

PREMIER WOMEN
500 m.

Preliminary
CLS
POS

RANK

CRS
CLR
LANE

TEAM
NAZ
NAT
CTRY

250m
T.FINALE
T.FINALE
FINAL T.

Heat 1
1 3 MONTREAL WOMEN CAN 1:10.46 (1) 2:20.71
2 4 WEST COAST PREMIER USA 1:11.58 (2) 2:20.94
3 1 CAN. SABAUDIA ITA 1:12.76 (3) 2:23.50
 2 SOUTH AUSTRALIA ABREAST AUS  DNS

Heat 2
1 3 KRG LADIES GER 1:10.42 (1) 2:21.83
2 1 STRATFORD DBC CAN 1:12.87 (3) 2:24.02
3 2 WOMEN IN CANOE USA 1:11.69 (2) 2:24.19
4 4 CK CASTELGANDOLFO ITA 1:15.63 (4) 2:33.24

Heat 3
1 3 KURPFALZ DRAGONS GER 1:13.32 (2) 2:23.84
2 2 A.S. TREVIGNANO ITA 1:12.44 (1) 2:24.90
3 1 BAY AREA WOMEN USA 1:14.29 (3) 2:26.87

Heat 4
1 2 DRAG ATTACK WUPPERTAL GER 1:11.19 (1) 2:21.15
2 1 TORONTO WDB CAN 1:13.17 (3) 2:22.55
3 3 BEIDER BASEL SUI 1:12.09 (2) 2:22.62

Summary
CLS
POS

RANK
TEAM

NAZ
NAT
CTRY

BATT
HEAT
SERIE

CRS
CLR
LANE

CLS
POS

RANK
250m

T.FINALE
T.FINALE
FINAL T.

1 MONTREAL WOMEN CAN 1 3 1 1:10.46 (2) 2:20.71
2 WEST COAST PREMIER USA 1 4 2 1:11.58 (4) 2:20.94
3 DRAG ATTACK WUPPERTAL GER 4 2 1 1:11.19 (3) 2:21.15
4 KRG LADIES GER 2 3 1 1:10.42 (1) 2:21.83
5 TORONTO WDB CAN 4 1 2 1:13.17 (10) 2:22.55
6 BEIDER BASEL SUI 4 3 3 1:12.09 (6) 2:22.62
7 CAN. SABAUDIA ITA 1 1 3 1:12.76 (8) 2:23.50
8 KURPFALZ DRAGONS GER 3 3 1 1:13.32 (11) 2:23.84
9 STRATFORD DBC CAN 2 1 2 1:12.87 (9) 2:24.02
10 WOMEN IN CANOE USA 2 2 3 1:11.69 (5) 2:24.19
11 A.S. TREVIGNANO ITA 3 2 2 1:12.44 (7) 2:24.90
12 BAY AREA WOMEN USA 3 1 3 1:14.29 (12) 2:26.87
13 CK CASTELGANDOLFO ITA 2 4 4 1:15.63 (13) 2:33.24

SOUTH AUSTRALIA ABREAST AUS 1 2 3 DNS
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PREMIER WOMEN 500 m.

Repechage
CLS
POS

RANK

CRS
CLR
LANE

TEAM
NAZ
NAT
CTRY

250m
T.FINALE
T.FINALE
FINAL T.

Repechage 1
1 2 WEST COAST PREMIER USA 1:06.71 (1) 2:21.53
2 1 A.S. TREVIGNANO ITA 1:07.41 (2) 2:22.46
3 3 CAN. SABAUDIA ITA 1:09.28 (3) 2:29.49

Repechage 2
1 3 STRATFORD DBC CAN 1:09.38 (1) 2:26.91
2 2 TORONTO WDB CAN 1:10.20 (2) 2:27.42
3 1 BAY AREA WOMEN USA 1:10.78 (3) 2:27.47

Repechage 3
1 2 BEIDER BASEL SUI 1:07.66 (1) 2:25.04
2 1 CK CASTELGANDOLFO ITA 1:08.91 (3) 2:25.21
3 3 WOMEN IN CANOE USA 1:08.37 (2) 2:25.36

Summary
CLS
POS

RANK
TEAM

NAZ
NAT
CTRY

BATT
HEAT
SERIE

CRS
CLR
LANE

CLS
POS

RANK
250m

T.FINALE
T.FINALE
FINAL T.

1 WEST COAST PREMIER USA 1 2 1 1:06.71 (1) 2:21.53
2 A.S. TREVIGNANO ITA 1 1 2 1:07.41 (2) 2:22.46
3 BEIDER BASEL SUI 3 2 1 1:07.66 (3) 2:25.04
4 CK CASTELGANDOLFO ITA 3 1 2 1:08.91 (5) 2:25.21
5 WOMEN IN CANOE USA 3 3 3 1:08.37 (4) 2:25.36
6 STRATFORD DBC CAN 2 3 1 1:09.38 (7) 2:26.91
7 TORONTO WDB CAN 2 2 2 1:10.20 (8) 2:27.42
8 BAY AREA WOMEN USA 2 1 3 1:10.78 (9) 2:27.47
9 CAN. SABAUDIA ITA 1 3 3 1:09.28 (6) 2:29.49
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PREMIER WOMEN 500 m.

Semifinal
CLS
POS

RANK

CRS
CLR
LANE

TEAM
NAZ
NAT
CTRY

250m
T.FINALE
T.FINALE
FINAL T.

Semifinal 1
1 2 MONTREAL WOMEN CAN 1:07.07 (1) 2:21.34
2 1 WEST COAST PREMIER USA 1:07.85 (2) 2:22.44
3 4 STRATFORD DBC CAN 1:10.01 (4) 2:28.45
4 3 KURPFALZ DRAGONS GER 1:09.23 (3) 2:28.90

Semifinal 2
1 3 DRAG ATTACK WUPPERTAL GER 1:07.39 (2) 2:21.20
2 2 KRG LADIES GER 1:06.54 (1) 2:21.66
3 1 BEIDER BASEL SUI 1:08.03 (3) 2:22.67
4 4 A.S. TREVIGNANO ITA 1:09.98 (4) 2:35.59

Summary
CLS
POS

RANK
TEAM

NAZ
NAT
CTRY

BATT
HEAT
SERIE

CRS
CLR
LANE

CLS
POS

RANK
250m

T.FINALE
T.FINALE
FINAL T.

1 DRAG ATTACK WUPPERTAL GER 2 3 1 1:07.39 (3) 2:21.20
2 MONTREAL WOMEN CAN 1 2 1 1:07.07 (2) 2:21.34
3 KRG LADIES GER 2 2 2 1:06.54 (1) 2:21.66
4 WEST COAST PREMIER USA 1 1 2 1:07.85 (4) 2:22.44
5 BEIDER BASEL SUI 2 1 3 1:08.03 (5) 2:22.67
6 STRATFORD DBC CAN 1 4 3 1:10.01 (8) 2:28.45
7 KURPFALZ DRAGONS GER 1 3 4 1:09.23 (6) 2:28.90
8 A.S. TREVIGNANO ITA 2 4 4 1:09.98 (7) 2:35.59

Final
CLS
POS

RANK

CRS
CLR
LANE

TEAM
NAZ
NAT
CTRY

250m
T.FINALE
T.FINALE
FINAL T.

Grand Final
1 1 KRG LADIES GER 1:05.69 (1) 2:19.17
2 2 DRAG ATTACK WUPPERTAL GER 1:06.61 (2) 2:19.88
3 3 MONTREAL WOMEN CAN 1:07.19 (3) 2:21.05
4 4 WEST COAST PREMIER USA 1:07.94 (4) 2:22.67

Minor Final (5th - 8th)
1 1 KURPFALZ DRAGONS GER 1:07.62 (1) 2:24.09
2 2 BEIDER BASEL SUI 1:08.58 (2) 2:24.44
3 3 STRATFORD DBC CAN 1:12.57 (4) 2:34.62
4 4 A.S. TREVIGNANO ITA 1:12.02 (3) 2:36.17

Tail 2 (9th - 11th)
1 3 WOMEN IN CANOE USA 1:00.42 (1) 2:11.70
2 1 TORONTO WDB CAN 1:01.84 (2) 2:13.08
3 2 CK CASTELGANDOLFO ITA 1:03.41 (3) 2:13.29

Tail 1 (12th - 13th)
1 2 CAN. SABAUDIA ITA 1:13.26 (2) 2:32.77
2 3 BAY AREA WOMEN USA 1:12.42 (1) 2:33.16
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PREMIER WOMEN 2.000 m.

PREMIER WOMEN
2000 m.

Preliminary
CLS
POS

RANK

CRS
CLR
LANE

TEAM
NAZ
NAT
CTRY

T.FINALE
T.FINALE
FINAL T.

Pool A
1 4 MONTREAL WOMEN CAN 11:36.81
2 3 WEST COAST PREMIER USA 11:55.54
3 5 A.S. TREVIGNANO ITA 11:56.23
4 1 CAN. SABAUDIA ITA 12:18.98
5 8 KRG LADIES GER 12:23.92
6 7 STRATFORD DBC CAN 12:34.20
7 6 BAY AREA PADDLE CLUB USA 12:43.31
8 2 INTERNATIONALLY ABREAST INT 15:53.37

Pool B
1 7 DRAG ATTACK WUPPERTAL GER 11:57.05
2 3 BEIDER BASEL SUI 12:04.05
3 2 WOMEN IN CANOE USA 12:06.26
4 6 TORONTO WDB CAN 12:08.33
5 4 CK CASTELGANDOLFO ITA 12:20.75
6 1 TORONTO SENIORS CAN 12:24.68
7 5 KURPFALZ DRAGONS GER 12:38.47

Summary
CLS
POS

RANK
TEAM

NAZ
NAT
CTRY

BATT
HEAT
SERIE

CRS
CLR
LANE

CLS
POS

RANK

T.FINALE
T.FINALE
FINAL T.

1 MONTREAL WOMEN CAN 1 4 1 11:36.81

2 WEST COAST PREMIER USA 1 3 2 11:55.54

3 A.S. TREVIGNANO ITA 1 5 3 11:56.23

4 DRAG ATTACK WUPPERTAL GER 2 7 1 11:57.05

5 BEIDER BASEL SUI 2 3 2 12:04.05

6 WOMEN IN CANOE USA 2 2 3 12:06.26

7 TORONTO WDB CAN 2 6 4 12:08.33

8 CAN. SABAUDIA ITA 1 1 4 12:18.98

9 CK CASTELGANDOLFO ITA 2 4 5 12:20.75

10 KRG LADIES GER 1 8 5 12:23.92

11 TORONTO SENIORS CAN 2 1 6 12:24.68

12 STRATFORD DBC CAN 1 7 6 12:34.20

13 KURPFALZ DRAGONS GER 2 5 7 12:38.47

14 BAY AREA PADDLE CLUB USA 1 6 7 12:43.31

15 INTERNATIONALLY ABREAST INT 1 2 8 15:53.37
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PREMIER MIXED 250 m.

PREMIER MIXED
250 m.

Preliminary
CLS
POS

RANK

CRS
CLR
LANE

TEAM
NAZ
NAT
CTRY

T.FINALE
T.FINALE
FINAL T.

Heat 1
1 2 KURPFALZ DRAGONS GER 1:06.15
2 1 EAGLE MOUNTAIN DRAGONS SWE 1:07.00
3 4 WONGS MONTREAL DBC CAN 1:07.03

3 EDELVEISE UKR DNS
Heat 2

1 1 CK CASTELGANDOLFO ITA 1:08.02
2 2 DRACHENBOOT MEILEN SUI 1:09.33
3 4 HAMILTON WATERSPORTCENTRE NZL 1:09.97
4 3 DRAG ATTACK WUPPERTAL GER 1:10.01

Heat 3
1 4 MADAWASKA DRAGONS CAN 1:07.46
2 3 BEIDER BASEL SUI 1:09.09
3 2 AISA SPORT ITA 1:09.66
4 1 ASSEGAI DRAGONS CAPE TOWN RSA 1:10.31

Heat 4
1 1 TD THUNDER VANCOUVER CAN 1:08.63
2 2 OTTONEN GER 1:09.00
3 3 OSLO DRAGONS NOR 1:10.57

Heat 5
1 1 KAI IKAIKA USA 1:09.47
2 2 HENLEY DRAGON BOAT CLUB GBR 1:10.88
3 4 TOKYO DRAGON BOAT CLUB JPN 1:15.36

Summary
CLS
POS

RANK
TEAM

NAZ
NAT
CTRY

BATT
HEAT
SERIE

CRS
CLR
LANE

CLS
POS

RANK

T.FINALE
T.FINALE
FINAL T.

1 KURPFALZ DRAGONS GER 1 2 1 1:06.15
2 EAGLE MOUNTAIN DRAGONS SWE 1 1 2 1:07.00
3 WONGS MONTREAL DBC CAN 1 4 3 1:07.03
4 MADAWASKA DRAGONS CAN 3 4 1 1:07.46
5 CK CASTELGANDOLFO ITA 2 1 1 1:08.02
6 TD THUNDER VANCOUVER CAN 4 1 1 1:08.63
7 OTTONEN GER 4 2 2 1:09.00
8 BEIDER BASEL SUI 3 3 2 1:09.09
9 DRACHENBOOT MEILEN SUI 2 2 2 1:09.33
10 KAI IKAIKA USA 5 1 1 1:09.47
11 AISA SPORT ITA 3 2 3 1:09.66
12 HAMILTON WATERSPORTCENTRE NZL 2 4 3 1:09.97
13 DRAG ATTACK WUPPERTAL GER 2 3 4 1:10.01
14 ASSEGAI DRAGONS CAPE TOWN RSA 3 1 4 1:10.31
15 OSLO DRAGONS NOR 4 3 3 1:10.57
16 HENLEY DRAGON BOAT CLUB GBR 5 2 2 1:10.88
17 TOKYO DRAGON BOAT CLUB JPN 5 4 3 1:15.36

EDELVEISE UKR 1 3 3 DNS
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PREMIER MIXED 250 m.

Repechage
POS

RANK

CRS
CLR
LANE

TEAM
NAZ
NAT
CTRY

T.FINALE
T.FINALE
FINAL T.

Repechage 1
1 1 DRAG ATTACK WUPPERTAL GER 1:05.01
2 2 WONGS MONTREAL DBC CAN 1:06.13
3 3 DRACHENBOOT MEILEN SUI 1:07.73
4 4 HENLEY DRAGON BOAT CLUB GBR 1:09.82

Repechage 2
1 3 AISA SPORT ITA 1:08.40
2 1 ASSEGAI DRAGONS CAPE TOWN RSA 1:09.24
3 2 OTTONEN GER 1:10.06
4 4 TOKYO DRAGON BOAT CLUB JPN 1:13.84

Repechage 3
1 2 BEIDER BASEL SUI 1:06.36
2 3 HAMILTON WATERSPORTCENTRE NZL 1:09.28
3 1 OSLO DRAGONS NOR 1:47.25

4 EDELVEISE UKR DNS

Summary
CLS
POS

RANK
TEAM

NAZ
NAT
CTRY

BATT
HEAT
SERIE

CRS
CLR
LANE

CLS
POS

RANK

T.FINALE
T.FINALE
FINAL T.

1 DRAG ATTACK WUPPERTAL GER 1 1 1 1:05.01
2 WONGS MONTREAL DBC CAN 1 2 2 1:06.13
3 BEIDER BASEL SUI 3 2 1 1:06.36
4 DRACHENBOOT MEILEN SUI 1 3 3 1:07.73
5 AISA SPORT ITA 2 3 1 1:08.40
6 ASSEGAI DRAGONS CAPE TOWN RSA 2 1 2 1:09.24
7 HAMILTON WATERSPORTCENTRE NZL 3 3 2 1:09.28
8 HENLEY DRAGON BOAT CLUB GBR 1 4 4 1:09.82
9 OTTONEN GER 2 2 3 1:10.06
10 TOKYO DRAGON BOAT CLUB JPN 2 4 4 1:13.84
11 OSLO DRAGONS NOR 3 1 3 1:47.25
 EDELVEISE UKR 3 4 3 DNS
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PREMIER MIXED 250 m.

Semifinal
CLS
POS

RANK

CRS
CLR
LANE

TEAM
NAZ
NAT
CTRY

T.FINALE
T.FINALE
FINAL T.

Semifinal 1
1 4 DRAG ATTACK WUPPERTAL GER 1:06.13
2 2 KURPFALZ DRAGONS GER 1:06.76
3 3 CK CASTELGANDOLFO ITA 1:07.17
4 1 ASSEGAI DRAGONS CAPE TOWN RSA 1:08.03

Semifinal 2
1 4 AISA SPORT ITA 1:08.39
2 3 EAGLE MOUNTAIN DRAGONS SWE 1:09.56
3 1 HAMILTON WATERSPORTCENTRE NZL 1:09.75
4 2 MADAWASKA DRAGONS CAN 1:10.29

Semifinal 3
1 4 BEIDER BASEL SUI 1:07.18
2 1 WONGS MONTREAL DBC CAN 1:08.46
3 2 KAI IKAIKA USA 1:08.87
4 3 TD THUNDER VANCOUVER CAN 1:14.32

Summary
CLS
POS

RANK
TEAM

NAZ
NAT
CTRY

BATT
HEAT
SERIE

CRS
CLR
LANE

CLS
POS

RANK

T.FINALE
T.FINALE
FINAL T.

1 DRAG ATTACK WUPPERTAL GER 1 4 1 1:06.13
2 KURPFALZ DRAGONS GER 1 2 2 1:06.76
3 CK CASTELGANDOLFO ITA 1 3 3 1:07.17
4 BEIDER BASEL SUI 3 4 1 1:07.18
5 ASSEGAI DRAGONS CAPE TOWN RSA 1 1 4 1:08.03
6 AISA SPORT ITA 2 4 1 1:08.39
7 WONGS MONTREAL DBC CAN 3 1 2 1:08.46
8 KAI IKAIKA USA 3 2 3 1:08.87
9 EAGLE MOUNTAIN DRAGONS SWE 2 3 2 1:09.56
10 HAMILTON WATERSPORTCENTRE NZL 2 1 3 1:09.75
11 MADAWASKA DRAGONS CAN 2 2 4 1:10.29
12 TD THUNDER VANCOUVER CAN 3 3 4 1:14.32
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PREMIER MIXED 250 m.

Final
CLS
POS

RANK

CRS
CLR
LANE

TEAM
NAZ
NAT
CTRY

T.FINALE
T.FINALE
FINAL T.

Grand Final
1 2 DRAG ATTACK WUPPERTAL GER 1:06.84
2 1 BEIDER BASEL SUI 1:07.14
3 3 KURPFALZ DRAGONS GER 1:07.59
4 4 AISA SPORT ITA 1:08.45

Minor Final (5th - 8th)
1 2 CK CASTELGANDOLFO ITA 1:08.35
2 1 WONGS MONTREAL DBC CAN 1:08.51
3 3 ASSEGAI DRAGONS CAPE TOWN RSA 1:09.37

4 KAI IKAIKA USA DNF
Tail 3 (9th - 12th)

1 1 MADAWASKA DRAGONS CAN 1:06.37
2 4 TD THUNDER VANCOUVER CAN 1:09.67
3 3 HAMILTON WATERSPORTCENTRE NZL 1:10.47
4 2 EAGLE MOUNTAIN DRAGONS SWE 1:11.69

Tail 2 (13th - 15th)
1 3 OTTONEN GER 1:09.34
2 2 DRACHENBOOT MEILEN SUI 1:09.97
3 1 HENLEY DRAGON BOAT CLUB GBR 1:11.05

Tail 2 (16th - 18th)
1 1 OSLO DRAGONS NOR 1:13.04
2 2 TOKYO DRAGON BOAT CLUB JPN 1:14.06

3 EDELVEISE UKR DNS
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PREMIER MIXED 500 m.

PREMIER MIXED
500 m.

Preliminary
CLS
POS

RANK

CRS
CLR
LANE

TEAM
NAZ
NAT
CTRY

250m
T.FINALE
T.FINALE
FINAL T.

Heat 1
1 2 BEIDER BASEL SUI 1:06.30 (1) 2:13.3
2 3 CK CASTELGANDOLFO ITA 1:08.10 (2) 2:14.3
3 4 KAI IKAIKA USA 1:10.10 (3) 2:18.5
 1 EDELVEISE UKR  DNS

Heat 2
1 2 MADAWASKA DRAGONS CAN 1:05.80 (1) 2:11.04
2 1 HENLEY DRAGON BOAT CLUB GBR 1:10.90 (3) 2:18.81
3 4 DRACHENBOOT MEILEN SUI 1:10.20 (2) 2:19.14
4 3 KURPFALZ DRAGONS GER 1:11.20 (4) 2:19.65

Heat 3
1 2 DRAG ATTACK WUPPERTAL GER 1:06.20 (1) 2:15.8
2 1 EAGLE MOUNTAIN DRAGONS SWE 1:07.40 (3) 2:16.6
3 3 TD THUNDER VANCOUVER CAN 1:06.60 (2) 2:17.1
4 4 AISA SPORT ITA 1:07.70 (4) 2:18.4

Heat 4
1 3 HAMILTON WATERSPORTCENTER NZL 1:10.05 (1) 2:18.77
2 2 OSLO DRAGON NOR 1:11.82 (2) 2:26.02
3 1 TOKYO DRAGON BOAT CLUB JPN 1:12.05 (3) 2:28.92

Heat 5
1 1 WONGS DBC CAN 1:07.38 (1) 2:15.15
2 2 ASSEGAI DRAGONS CAPE TOWN RSA 1:08.90 (2) 2:16.02
3 3 OTTONEN GER 1:11.49 (3) 2:25.04

Summary
CLS
POS

RANK
TEAM

NAZ
NAT
CTRY

BATT
HEAT
SERIE

CRS
CLR
LANE

CLS
POS

RANK
250m

T.FINALE
T.FINALE
FINAL T.

1 MADAWASKA DRAGONS CAN 2 2 1 1:05.80 (1) 2:11.04
2 BEIDER BASEL SUI 1 2 1 1:06.30 (3) 2:13.3
3 CK CASTELGANDOLFO ITA 1 3 2 1:08.10 (8) 2:14.3
4 WONGS DBC CAN 5 1 1 1:07.38 (5) 2:15.15
5 DRAG ATTACK WUPPERTAL GER 3 2 1 1:06.20 (2) 2:15.8
6 ASSEGAI DRAGONS CAPE TOWN RSA 5 2 2 1:08.90 (9) 2:16.02
7 EAGLE MOUNTAIN DRAGONS SWE 3 1 2 1:07.40 (6) 2:16.6
8 TD THUNDER VANCOUVER CAN 3 3 3 1:06.60 (4) 2:17.1
9 AISA SPORT ITA 3 4 4 1:07.70 (7) 2:18.4
10 KAI IKAIKA USA 1 4 3 1:10.10 (11) 2:18.5
11 HAMILTON WATERSPORTCENTER NZL 4 3 1 1:10.05 (10) 2:18.77
12 HENLEY DRAGON BOAT CLUB GBR 2 1 2 1:10.90 (13) 2:18.81
13 DRACHENBOOT MEILEN SUI 2 4 3 1:10.20 (12) 2:19.14
14 KURPFALZ DRAGONS GER 2 3 4 1:11.20 (14) 2:19.65
15 OTTONEN GER 5 3 3 1:11.49 (15) 2:25.04
16 OSLO DRAGON NOR 4 2 2 1:11.82 (16) 2:26.02
17 TOKYO DRAGON BOAT CLUB JPN 4 1 3 1:12.05 (17) 2:28.92

EDELVEISE UKR 1 1 3 DNS
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PREMIER MIXED 500 m.

Repechage
CLS
POS

RANK

CRS
CLR
LANE

TEAM
NAZ
NAT
CTRY

250m
T.FINALE
T.FINALE
FINAL T.

Repechage 1
1 3 AISA SPORT ITA 1:02.80 (1) 2:15.47
2 1 DRACHENBOOT MEILEN SUI 1:04.72 (3) 2:16.12
3 2 ASSEGAI DRAGONS CAPE TOWN RSA 1:04.09 (2) 2:16.62
4 4 OSLO DRAGON NOR 1:05.32 (4) 2:17.49

Repechage 2
1 1 KURPFALZ DRAGONS GER 1:02.95 (1) 2:14.66
2 2 EAGLE MOUNTAIN DRAGONS SWE 1:03.62 (2) 2:15.18
3 3 KAI IKAIKA USA 1:04.54 (3) 2:16.84
4 4 TOKYO DRAGON BOAT CLUB JPN 1:11.90 (4) 2:39.74

Repechage 3
1 2 TD THUNDER VANCOUVER CAN 1:03.71 (2) 2:14.85
2 1 OTTONEN GER 1:03.27 (1) 2:14.90
3 3 HENLEY DRAGON BOAT CLUB GBR 1:05.28 (3) 2:24.45

Summary
CLS
POS

RANK
TEAM

NAZ
NAT
CTRY

BATT
HEAT
SERIE

CRS
CLR
LANE

CLS
POS

RANK
250m

T.FINALE
T.FINALE
FINAL T.

1 KURPFALZ DRAGONS GER 2 1 1 1:02.95 (2) 2:14.66
2 TD THUNDER VANCOUVER CAN 3 2 1 1:03.71 (5) 2:14.85
3 OTTONEN GER 3 1 2 1:03.27 (3) 2:14.90
4 EAGLE MOUNTAIN DRAGONS SWE 2 2 2 1:03.62 (4) 2:15.18
5 AISA SPORT ITA 1 3 1 1:02.80 (1) 2:15.47
6 DRACHENBOOT MEILEN SUI 1 1 2 1:04.72 (8) 2:16.12
7 ASSEGAI DRAGONS CAPE TOWN RSA 1 2 3 1:04.09 (6) 2:16.62
8 KAI IKAIKA USA 2 3 3 1:04.54 (7) 2:16.84
9 OSLO DRAGON NOR 1 4 4 1:05.32 (10) 2:17.49
10 HENLEY DRAGON BOAT CLUB GBR 3 3 3 1:05.28 (9) 2:24.45
11 TOKYO DRAGON BOAT CLUB JPN 2 4 4 1:11.90 (11) 2:39.74
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PREMIER MIXED 500 m.

Semifinal
CLS
POS

RANK

CRS
CLR
LANE

TEAM
NAZ
NAT
CTRY

250m
T.FINALE
T.FINALE
FINAL T.

Semifinal 1
1 3 DRAG ATTACK WUPPERTAL GER 1:03.32 (1) 2:13.87
2 2 BEIDER BASEL SUI 1:03.82 (2) 2:14.87
3 1 EAGLE MOUNTAIN DRAGONS SWE 1:04.89 (4) 2:15.15
4 4 AISA SPORT ITA 1:04.46 (3) 2:15.20

Semifinal 2
1 2 MADAWASKA DRAGONS CAN 1:02.35 (1) 2:12.96
2 1 OTTONEN GER 1:04.62 (4) 2:13.97
3 3 CK CASTELGANDOLFO ITA 1:03.53 (2) 2:14.87
4 4 KURPFALZ DRAGONS GER 1:04.06 (3) 2:15.17

Semifinal 3
1 2 WONGS DBC CAN 1:02.11 (1) 2:13.52
2 1 DRACHENBOOT MEILEN SUI 1:02.94 (2) 2:14.05
3 4 TD THUNDER VANCOUVER CAN 1:04.75 (4) 2:15.74
4 3 HAMILTON WATERSPORTCENTER NZL 1:03.56 (3) 2:16.09

Summary
CLS
POS

RANK
TEAM

NAZ
NAT
CTRY

BATT
HEAT
SERIE

CRS
CLR
LANE

CLS
POS

RANK
250m

T.FINALE
T.FINALE
FINAL T.

1 MADAWASKA DRAGONS CAN 2 2 1 1:02.35 (2) 2:12.96
2 WONGS DBC CAN 3 2 1 1:02.11 (1) 2:13.52
3 DRAG ATTACK WUPPERTAL GER 1 3 1 1:03.32 (4) 2:13.87
4 OTTONEN GER 2 1 2 1:04.62 (10) 2:13.97
5 DRACHENBOOT MEILEN SUI 3 1 2 1:02.94 (3) 2:14.05
6 CK CASTELGANDOLFO ITA 2 3 3 1:03.53 (5) 2:14.87
7 BEIDER BASEL SUI 1 2 2 1:03.82 (7) 2:14.87
8 EAGLE MOUNTAIN DRAGONS SWE 1 1 3 1:04.89 (12) 2:15.15
9 KURPFALZ DRAGONS GER 2 4 4 1:04.06 (8) 2:15.17
10 AISA SPORT ITA 1 4 4 1:04.46 (9) 2:15.20
11 TD THUNDER VANCOUVER CAN 3 4 3 1:04.75 (11) 2:15.74
12 HAMILTON WATERSPORTCENTER NZL 3 3 4 1:03.56 (6) 2:16.09

Final
CLS
POS

RANK

CRS
CLR
LANE

TEAM
NAZ
NAT
CTRY

250m
T.FINALE
T.FINALE
FINAL T.

Grand Final
1 1 DRAG ATTACK WUPPERTAL GER 1:02.73 (2) 2:11.88
2 2 MADAWASKA DRAGONS CAN 1:02.29 (1) 2:12.81
3 3 WONGS DBC CAN 1:03.59 (3) 2:14.46
4 4 OTTONEN GER 1:04.33 (4) 2:16.03

Minor Final (5th - 8th)
1 1 BEIDER BASEL SUI 1:01.09 (1) 2:10.10
2 2 DRACHENBOOT MEILEN SUI 1:06.03 (4) 2:14.97
3 3 CK CASTELGANDOLFO ITA 1:04.75 (2) 2:16.81
4 4 EAGLE MOUNTAIN DRAGONS SWE 1:05.35 (3) 2:17.60

Tail 3 (9th - 11th)
1 1 TD THUNDER VANCOUVER CAN 1:04.79 (2) 2:16.71
2 2 KURPFALZ DRAGONS GER 1:04.16 (1) 2:16.91
3 4 HAMILTON WATERSPORTCENTER NZL 1:05.71 (3) 2:18.28

Tail 2 (12th - 14th)
1 2 ASSEGAI DRAGONS CAPE TOWN RSA 1:05.29 (2) 2:17.62
2 1 KAI IKAIKA USA 1:04.90 (1) 2:17.68
3 3 OSLO DRAGON NOR 1:06.61 (3) 2:23.94

Tail 1 (15th - 16th)
1 2 HENLEY DRAGON BOAT CLUB GBR 1:07.11 (1) 2:25.10
2 1 TOKYO DRAGON BOAT CLUB JPN 1:08.67 (2) 2:29.18


